
April 2024

STORAGE COMPUTED* RELEASE - C.F.S. EVAPORATION
 ACRE-FEET INFLOW RIVER JUDGE (2)

DAY ELEV IN LAKE CHANGE  C.F.S. POWER SPILL OUTLET
(1)

FRANCIS CARR
POWER PLANT C. F. S. INCHES

14.450

1 1,901.67 14.412 -38 307 0 299 0 24 3 0.14

2 1,901.59 14.352 -60 303 0 309 0 23 1 0.03

3 1,901.47 14.263 -89 294 0 309 0 23 7 0.32

4 1,901.35 14.173 -90 289 0 308 0 24 2 0.08

5 1,901.25 14.098 -75 294 0 308 0 24 0 0.02

6 1,901.13 14.008 -90 287 0 308 0 24 0 0.01

7 1,901.06 13.956 -52 308 0 304 0 24 6 0.28

8 1,900.99 13.904 -52 304 0 304 0 24 2 0.10

9 1,901.06 13.956 52 356 0 303 0 24 3 0.15

10 1,900.98 13.896 -60 300 0 304 0 23 3 0.14

11 1,901.31 14.143 247 453 0 302 0 23 3 0.15

12 1,901.08 13.971 -172 246 0 305 0 23 5 0.23

13 1,901.10 13.986 15 335 0 303 0 24 0 0.00

14 1,901.65 14.397 411 539 0 307 0 24 1 0.06

15 1,901.73 14.457 60 360 0 305 0 24 1 0.06

16 1,901.52 14.300 -157 630 0 638 0 69 2 0.11

17 1,901.35 14.173 -127 949 0 987 0 23 3 0.15

18 1,901.42 14.225 52 1,527 0 1,474 0 23 4 0.17

19 1,901.13 14.008 -217 2,059 0 1,996 0 167 5 0.22

20 1,901.30 14.135 127 3,056 0 2,955 0 32 5 0.22

21 1,901.04 13.941 -194 4,360 0 4,428 0 24 6 0.26

22 1,901.38 14.195 254 6,320 0 6,165 0 23 4 0.18

23 1,901.69 14.427 232 8,293 0 8,148 0 23 5 0.21

24 1,900.87 13.815 -612 8,265 0 8,526 0 43 5 0.22

25 1,901.15 14.023 208 8,661 0 8,518 0 36 2 0.08

26 1,901.17 14.038 15 8,516 0 8,480 0 25 3 0.13

27 1,901.84 14.539 501 7,293 0 6,997 0 39 4 0.16

28 1,901.24 14.091 -448 5,509 0 5,704 0 26 5 0.21

29 1,901.57 14.337 246 5,577 0 5,422 0 26 5 0.22

30 1,901.21 14.068 -269 5,030 0 5,136 0 26 4 0.20

TOTALS -382 81,020 0 80,152 0 960 99 4.51

ACRE-FEET -382 160,703 0 158,981 0 1,904 196

* COMPUTED INFLOW IS THE SUM OF CHANGE IN STORAGE, RELEASES, PUMPING AND EVAPORATION
(1) OUTLET RELEASE INCLUDES FISH RELEASE. (2) INCHES OF EVAPORATION TAKEN FROM PAN AT TRINITY RIVER HATCHERY

SUMMARY
Release (ACRE-FEET)

Total Power 0 Judge Francis Carr Powerplant 1,904
Total River 158,981 Total Release 160,885
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